IGOU	WB SSY3
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	700331400087 07/16/1901002003 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer;	
11900 Strice Use Only 11900 Strice Use Only 1196 1 4 2019	2019 AUS - 2 FH 12: 05



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 30, 2019

LEANNA PEARCE 11713 FORT CAROLINE LAKES COURT JACKSONVILLE, FL 32225

SUBJECT: YOUNG LEADERS OF TODAY INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W19000068987

We have received your document for YOUNG LEADERS OF TODAY INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 119A00015545

COV	ER	LET	TER
-----	----	-----	-----

•

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

· · · · ·

(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IÑ</u>	<u>CLUDE SUFFIX</u>)	
/ nd one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for :	
\$78.75	\$78.75	\$ 87.50	
Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED	
	ma (Printed or turned)	_	
JACKSONVILLE FL 3222			
City, State & Zip			
(00 () (0 (((((((((((((((
(904)434-1406			
	ime Telephone number	-	
	nd one (1) copy of the Ar S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status LEANNA PEARCE Na 11713 FORT CAROLINE	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status LEANNA PEARCE Name (Printed or typed) 11713 FORT CAROLINE LAKES COURT Address JACKSONVILLE FL 32225	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation of Young Leaders of Today Incorporated

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of Florida, do hereby certify:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

.

YOUNG LEADERS OF TODAY INCORPORATED

ARTICLE II **PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business and mailing address of the Corporation is to be located at:

11713 Fort Caroline Lakes Court Jacksonville FL 32225 **Duval County** ARTICLE III

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is (are):

1018 AUS - 2 PX 12: 05 A. Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes that focus on youth not yet in the majority, including, pre-voter registration, voter education and community volunteerism for such purposes that would qualify as a compliant exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

PURPOSE(S)

B. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under

Articles of Incorporation Young Leaders of Today Inc.

section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

- C. Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.
- D. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

ARTICLE VI MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

- A. Annually
- B. Through a nomination award garnered by either:
 - 1) petition through membership or
 - 2) a recommendation through the active board members

ARTICLE V INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have five (5) directors. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws but shall never have less than five (5) or more than twenty-one (21). The names and addressed of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

- 1. Darren Mason Sr (Chair) 843 Alderman Rd #141 Jax FL 32211
- 2. Leanna Pearce (Secretary) 11713 Fort Caroline Lakes CT Jax FL 32225
- 3. Rodney Wells (At Large) 3782 Huguenot Landing Way Jax FL 32277
- 4. Maria Machin (Dir) 7103 Camelot Rd Jax FL32211

Articles of Incorporation Young Leaders of Today Inc

5. Michael Greene (Dir) 6642 Crystal River Rd Jax FL 32219

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

Value Chain, Inc. (Leanna Pearce as duly authorized agent for Value Chain, Inc.) 11713 Fort Caroline Lakes Court Jacksonville FL 32225

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR AND STREET ADDRESS

Leanna Pearce Value Chain, Inc. 11713 Fort Caroline Lakes Court Jacksonville FL 32225 904.434.1406

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Leanna Pearce for Value Chain Inc.

July 10, 2019

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Leanna Pearce

۰. .

July 10, 2019